

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

CC 12448

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

DINESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.  
                                                    Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.  
                                                    Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for condonation of delay in refiling the SLP is allowed.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar