

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28899/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2008 in CWP No. 101/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJEEV SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22992 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP(C) NO.28899/2008, the petitioner has not produced the impugned order. The SLP begins with page 6. This should be rectified. Registry should also explain how such petition without complete papers is placed before us.

The petitioners in both petitions to file additional affidavit showing the following particulars:

(1) The survey/khasra number and extent of the land held by each of the petitioners, which is acquired;;

(2) The date of acquisition of such land and whether it is under a registered sale deed or otherwise, with particulars.

.....2.

-2-

(3) If the petitioners allege that there are any structure, photographs of the structure and date of the alleged construction.

(4) Sketch or map showing the situation of the lands of the petitioners and the lands which are stated to have been released and the distance between them.

List after eight weeks.

Court Master

Court Master