

: ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28899/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2008 in CWP No. 101/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJEEV SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22992 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter. Adjourned by two weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master