

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28899/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2008 in CWP No. 101/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJEEV SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22992 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On 19.12.2008, we adjourned the matter to enable the
petitioner to produce documents. When the matter came up on
20.2.2009, the petitioner counsel circulated a letter seeking time for
producing documents. Matter was adjourned by two weeks. Again
when the matter came up today, learned counsel for the petitioner has
circulated a letter for adjournment. Documents have not been filed.

However, we finally adjourn the matter by four weeks subject
to deposit of Rs.1,000/- (rupees one thousand) as costs with the
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and producing receipt by the
next date of hearing.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar